(0 Black bvs AN

Pallard

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

*Ballard Elementary
706 BROADWAY ST @ KLING APTS (DO NOT CROSS)
. BREW HA HA

544 BROADWAY ST

520 BROADWAY ST

7TH & SYCAMORE ST

N 7TH ST @ CASS ST.

N 7TH ST @ HOWARD ST
808 N 7TH ST

N 8TH ST @ FERRY ST

N 10TH ST @ REGENT ST

N 10TH ST @ CEDAR ST

1121 CEDAR ST

CEDAR ST @ N 12TH ST
1210 SYCAMORE ST

1110 SYCAMORE ST

FERRY ST @ N 12TH ST

N 12TH ST @ CASS ST

N 11TH ST @ HOWARD ST
1327 EAGLE ST

1350 WAYNE ST

1328 LOUIS ST

1405 MERRIFIELD AVE

1437 SHEFFIELD AVE

N 14TH ST @ SHEFFIELD AVE
N 13TH ST @ SHERIDAN AVE
SHERIDAN AVE @ N 14TH ST
SHERIDAN AVE @ N 15TH ST
SHERIDAN AVE @ N 16TH ST
1542 CLARENDON AVE

1441 CLARENDON AVE

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)



FLUE Red Dus PM

3:53 pm
3:54 pm
4:03 pm
4:05 pm
4:05 pm
4:06 pm
4:08 pm
4:09 pm
4:10 pm
4:11 pm
4:13 pm
4:14 pm
4:15 pm
4:16 pm

4:17 pm*’

4:18 pm
4:19 pm
4:20 pm
4:22 pm
4:24 pm
4:26 pm
4:27 pm
4:27 pm
4:28 pm
4:29 pm
4:30 pm
4:31 pm
4:33 pm

el

ORIGIN Ballard Elementary

STOP Ballard Elementary

STOP OAKST@ S 7TH ST

STOP 733 OAK ST

STOP OAK ST @ S 9TH ST

STOP OAK ST @ S 10TH ST

STOP BROADWAY @ 13TH ST
STOP BROADWAY ST @ S 14TH ST
STOP 217 N15TH ST

STOP 1421 FERRY ST

STOP 411 N15TH ST

STOP 1430 HOWARD ST

STOP . 1331 HOWARD ST

STOP 704 N 15TH ST

STOP 1658 EAGLE ST.

STOP 1643 HOWARD ST

STOP 1622 CASS ST

STOP 1649 CASS ST

STOP 1648 CEDAR ST

STOP BROADWAY APTS ON 18TH st (mailbox)
STOP 1738 N 18TH ST

STOP N 18TH ST @ SYCAMORE ST
STOP 1721 SYCAMORE ST

STOP FERRY ST @N 18TH ST
STOP FERRY ST @ N 19TH ST
STOP CASS ST@N 18TH ST
STOP 18TH @ HOWARD ST

END BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)

3:53 pm
3:58 pm
3:59 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:01 pm
4:03 pm
4:06 pm
4:06 pm
4:07 pm
4:10 pm
4:12 pm
4:14 pm
4:15 pm
4:16 pm
4:17 pm
4:19 pm
4:20 pm
4:21 pm
4:22 pm
4:22 pm
4:23 pm
4:28 pm

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

Bue &vs Pm

Ballard Elementary

577 UNION ST ’
N LINCOLN AVE @ W MAIN ST 50FT FROM CORNER
516 W MAIN ST

540 W MAIN ST .

570 W MAIN ST

416 W MAIN ST

2ND ENT RIVERSIDE STORE ON DESAIX
MARMONT @ PHOENIX ST

1206 FRONT STREET (RIVERSIDE STORE)
N 4TH ST @ POKAGON ST

N 2ND ST @ PARKVIEW APTS ENTRANCE
N 2ND ST @ CASS ST

SYCAMORE ST @ N 4TH ST

N 4TH ST @ CASS ST

N 4TH ST @ EAGLE ST

527 HOWARD ST

416 N 5TH STREET

SYCAMORE ST @ N 6TH ST

FERRY ST @ N 5TH ST (DUPLEX AT THE CORNER)
CASS ST@ N 6TH ST
709 CASS

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)



3:53 pm ORIGIN
3:59 pm STOP
4:01 pm STOP
4:02 pm STOP
4:13 pm STOP
4:15pm STOP
4:16 pm STOP
4:16 pm STOP
4:21 pm STOP
4:24 pm STOP
4:26 pm STOP
4:28 pm STOP
4:31 pm STOP
4:32 pm STOP
4:38 pm STOP
4:41 pm STOP
4:50 pm END

3:53 pm
4:00 pm
4:02 pm
4:03 pm
4:05 pm
4:07 pm
4:08 pm
4:09 pm
4:10 pm
4:11 pm
4:12 pm
4:14 pm
4:14 pm
4:16 pm
4:17 pm
4:18 pm
4:19 pm
4:22 pm
4:23 pm
4:25 pm
4:28 pm
4:30 pm
4:31 pm
4:33 pm
4:36 pm
4:37 pm
4:38 pm
4:40 pm
4:46 pm

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

«_\HC’lrEen bvs M

Ballard Elementary
Childrens Center Daycare 149 N. 2ND ST.

CORNER OF 4TH @ MAIN ST <NILES HOTEL>
10 N 3RD ST

1701 PUCKER STREET DR
1921 RIVER BLUFF ST
1939 RIVERBLUFF ST
2101 M-140

» 134 HATFIELD RD
205 GEIGER RD
1810 E WINN RD
COUNTRY ACRES- 2615 OLD US-31 HAZARD STOP!
3123 OLD US-31
3325 OLD US-31
8413 CHAPEL RD
2865 PUCKER ST

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)

%03 Orange brs £

Ballard Elementary

BOND ST @ MICHIGAN ST
HURON ST @ VANN ST
HURON ST @ S 5TH ST
CHERRY ST. @ 5TH ST
501 MAPLE ST

HICKORY ST @ S 4TH ST
317 S3RD ST

318 S 3RD ST

341 S 4TH ST

S 4TH ST @ MAPLE ST
HICKORY ST @ S 7TH ST
HICKORY ST @S 9TH ST
S 9TH ST @ MAPLE ST

S 9TH ST @ CHERRY ST
MICHIGAN ST @ S 9TH ST
S 5TH ST @ SUPERIOR ST
450 VERNON ST

420 DECKER ST

941 S 3RD ST

1137 FORT ST

S 13TH ST @ MARION ST
S 13TH ST @ LAMBERT ST
974 S 14TH ST

1228 S 15TH ST

988 S 15TH ST

1510 SILVERBROOK ST
INNER DR @ FEDERAL CT
BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)



#3531  Velow bus— Fm

3:53 pm ORIGIN Ballard Elementary
4:00 pm STOP 1303 NILES-BUCHANAN RD **DO NOT CROSS!!***
4:01 pm STOP CHRISTIANA DR @ PARKSIDE LN
4:02 pm STOP 311 DUSENBURY ST
4:02 pm STOP DUSENBURY ST @ ISAAC MCCOY DR
4:03 pm STOP DUSENBURY ST @ LYKINS LN
4:06 pm STOP 1518 PLATT ST
4:07 pm STOP 1173 PLATT ST
4:08 pm STOP 680 PLATT STREET
4:09 pm STOP 680 PLATT ST @ BRIARCREST APTS.
4:13 pm STOP 931 KENSINGTON DR
4:15pm STOP ~  T725PLATT ST
4:16 pm STOP 700 PLATT ST (TANGLEWOOD APTS)
4:21 pm STOP # 1733 SOUTHWORTH DR
4:22 pm STOP 1546 WALLING LN
4:23 pm STOP 1520 JUSTICE LN
4:32 pm STOP 1773 PLATT ST
4:32 pm STOP 1816 PLATT ST
4:33 pm STOP 430 N PHILIP RD
4:34 pm STOP 330 SHAMROCK DR
4:35 pm STOP 334 ERIN DR
4:36 pm STOP 1725 KILARNEY LN
4:38 pm STOP 206 N PHILIP RD
4:40 pm STOP 136 TURFWAY PARK
4:42 pm STOP 109 HUMMINGBIRD LN
4:54 pm END BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
3:53 pm ORIGIN Ballard Elementary
3:53 pm STOP 1627 SIOUX TRL
3:55pm STOP 1452 OTTAWA TRL
3:56 pm STOP OLD SAUK TRL @ CHIPPEWA TRL
3:57 pm STOP TOMAHAWK LN @ TOTOMEE LN
3:58 pm STOP 807 W CHICAGO RD
3:59 pm STOP 735 COLONY CT
4:02 pm STOP 712 S LINCOLN AVE
4:03 pm STOP 520 GETTYSBURG DR
4:04 pm STOP 622 S LINCOLN AVE
4:05 pm STOP BROOKFIELD ST @ S STATE ST
4:06 pm STOP 439 S STATE ST
4:07 pm STOP 635 ST. JOSEPH AVE.
4:08 pm STOP 451 S ST JOSEPH AVE
4:10 pm STOP PARKWAY ST @ EMMONS ST
4:10 pm STOP EMMONS ST @ MARKET ST
4:11 pm STOP EMMONS ST @ S ST JOSEPH AVE
4:11 pm STOP 123/122 S ST JOSEPH AVE
4:13 pm STOP EMMONS ST @ S BARRETT ST
4:13 pm STOP S BARRETT ST @ CLAY ST
4:14 pm STOP 312 S BARRETT ST
4:15pm STOP MADISON ST @ BIRCH ST
4:16 pm STOP 811 NEIB ST
4:17 pm STOP 617 NIEB ST
4:17 pm STOP 620 NIEB ST

4:26 pm END BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)



