Boulard #40 Black bus PM

```
3:53 pm ORIGIN
                   Ballard Elementary
                    706 BROADWAY ST @ KLING APTS (DO NOT CROSS)
3:59 pm STOP
                    BREW HA HA
4:00 pm STOP
4:02 pm STOP
                    544 BROADWAY ST
4:03 pm STOP
                    520 BROADWAY ST
                    7TH & SYCAMORE ST
4:04 pm STOP
                    N 7TH ST @ CASS ST
4:05 pm STOP
                    N 7TH ST @ HOWARD ST
4:05 pm STOP
4:06 pm STOP
                    808 N 7TH ST
                    N 8TH ST @ FERRY ST
4:08 pm STOP
                    N 10TH ST @ REGENT ST
4:09 pm STOP
                    N 10TH ST @ CEDAR ST
4:10 pm STOP
4:11 pm STOP
                    1121 CEDAR ST
4:11 pm STOP
                    CEDAR ST @ N 12TH ST
4:12 pm STOP
                    1210 SYCAMORE ST
                    1110 SYCAMORE ST
4:13 pm STOP
                    FERRY ST @ N 12TH ST
4:14 pm STOP
                    N 12TH ST @ CASS ST
4:14 pm STOP
                    N 11TH ST @ HOWARD ST
4:15 pm STOP
4:17 pm STOP
                    1327 EAGLE ST
                    1350 WAYNE ST
4:18 pm STOP
4:19 pm STOP
                    1328 LOUIS ST
4:20 pm STOP
                    1405 MERRIFIELD AVE
                    1437 SHEFFIELD AVE
4:21 pm STOP
                    N 14TH ST @ SHEFFIELD AVE
4:22 pm STOP
                    N 13TH ST @ SHERIDAN AVE
4:23 pm STOP
4:24 pm STOP
                    SHERIDAN AVE @ N 14TH ST
4:24 pm STOP
                    SHERIDAN AVE @ N 15TH ST
                    SHERIDAN AVE @ N 16TH ST
4:25 pm STOP
4:25 pm STOP
                    1542 CLARENDON AVE
4:26 pm STOP
                    1441 CLARENDON AVE
                    BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
4:27 pm END
```

68 Red bus PM

3:53 pm	ORIGIN	Ballard Elementary
3:54 pm	STOP	Ballard Elementary
4:03 pm	STOP	OAK ST @ S 7TH ST
4:05 pm		733 OAK ST
4:05 pm	STOP	OAK ST @ S 9TH ST
4:06 pm	STOP	OAK ST @ S 10TH ST
4:08 pm	STOP	BROADWAY @ 13TH ST
4:09 pm	STOP	BROADWAY ST @ S 14TH ST
4:10 pm	STOP	217 N 15TH ST
4:11 pm		4404 FEDDY ST
4:13 pm	STOP	411 N 15TH ST
4:14 pm	STOP	1430 HOWARD ST
4:15 pm		1331 HOWARD ST
4:16 pm	STOP	704 N 15TH ST
4:17 pm		1658 EAGLE ST.
4:18 pm		1643 HOWARD ST
4:19 pm		1622 CASS ST
4:20 pm		1649 CASS ST
4:22 pm		1648 CEDAR ST
4:24 pm		BROADWAY APTS ON 18TH st (mailbox)
4:26 pm		1738 N 18TH ST
4:27 pm		N 18TH ST @ SYCAMORE ST
4:27 pm		1721 SYCAMORE ST
4:28 pm		FERRY ST @ N 18TH ST
4:29 pm		FERRY ST @ N 19TH ST
4:30 pm		CASS ST @ N 18TH ST
4:31 pm		18TH @ HOWARD ST
4:33 pm		BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
7.JJ PIII		

le1 Blue bus Pm

;	3:53 pm	ORIGIN	Ballard Elementary
	3:58 pm	STOP	577 UNION ST
:	3:59 pm	STOP	N LINCOLN AVE @ W MAIN ST 50FT FROM CORNER
	4:00 pm		516 W MAIN ST
	•	STOP	540 W MAIN ST
	•	STOP	570 W MAIN ST
		STOP	416 W MAIN ST
		STOP	2ND ENT RIVERSIDE STORE ON DESAIX
	4:06 pm		MARMONT @ PHOENIX ST
	4:07 pm		1206 FRONT STREET (RIVERSIDE STORE)
	4:10 pm		N 4TH ST @ POKAGON ST
	4:12 pm		N 2ND ST @ PARKVIEW APTS ENTRANCE
	4:14 pm		N 2ND ST @ CASS ST
	4:15 pm		SYCAMORE ST @ N 4TH ST
4	4:16 pm	STOP	N 4TH ST @ CASS ST
	1:17 pm		N 4TH ST @ EAGLE ST
4	1:19 pm	STOP	527 HOWARD ST
	1:20 pm		416 N 5TH STREET
	:21 pm		SYCAMORE ST @ N 6TH ST
	l:22 pm		FERRY ST @ N 5TH ST (DUPLEX AT THE CORNER)
	:22 pm		CASS ST @ N 6TH ST
	:23 pm		709 CASS
	:28 pm	END	BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
	•		=== = in

#1 Green bus Pm

3:53 pm	ORIGIN	Ballard Elementary
3:59 pm	STOP	Childrens Center Daycare 149 N. 2ND ST.
4:01 pm	STOP	CORNER OF 4TH @ MAIN ST <niles hotel=""></niles>
4:02 pm	STOP	10 N 3RD ST
4:13 pm	STOP	1701 PUCKER STREET DR
4:15 pm	STOP	1921 RIVER BLUFF ST
4:16 pm	STOP	1939 RIVERBLUFF ST
4:16 pm	STOP	2101 M-140
4:21 pm	STOP	134 HATFIELD RD
4:24 pm	STOP	205 GEIGER RD
4:26 pm	STOP	1810 E WINN RD
4:28 pm	STOP	COUNTRY ACRES- 2615 OLD US-31 HAZARD STOP!
4:31 pm	STOP	3123 OLD US-31
4:32 pm	STOP	3325 OLD US-31
4:38 pm	STOP	8413 CHAPEL RD
4:41 pm	STOP	2865 PUCKER ST
4:50 pm	END	BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)

63 Orange bus Pm

4:00 pm 4:02 pm 4:03 pm	STOP STOP STOP STOP STOP STOP STOP STOP	Ballard Elementary BOND ST @ MICHIGAN ST HURON ST @ VANN ST HURON ST @ S 5TH ST CHERRY ST. @ 5TH ST 501 MAPLE ST HICKORY ST @ S 4TH ST 317 S 3RD ST 318 S 3RD ST 341 S 4TH ST S 4TH ST @ MAPLE ST HICKORY ST @ S 7TH ST HICKORY ST @ S 9TH ST S 9TH ST @ MAPLE ST S 9TH ST @ MAPLE ST S 9TH ST @ CHERRY ST MICHIGAN ST @ S 9TH ST S 5TH ST @ SUPERIOR ST 450 VERNON ST 420 DECKER ST 941 S 3RD ST 1137 FORT ST S 13TH ST @ MARION ST S 13TH ST @ LAMBERT ST 974 S 14TH ST 1228 S 15TH ST 1988 S 15TH ST 1988 S 15TH ST 1510 SILVERBROOK ST INNER DR @ FEDERAL CT BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER	R (END)

#37 Yellow bus PM

3:53 pm ORIGIN	Ballard Elementary
4:00 pm STOP	1303 NILES-BUCHANAN RD **DO NOT CROSS!!***
4:01 pm STOP	CHRISTIANA DR @ PARKSIDE LN
4:02 pm STOP	311 DUSENBURY ST
4:02 pm STOP	DUSENBURY ST @ ISAAC MCCOY DR
4:03 pm STOP	DUSENBURY ST @ LYKINS LN
4:06 pm STOP	1518 PLATT ST
4:07 pm STOP	1173 PLATT ST
4:08 pm STOP	680 PLATT STREET
4:09 pm STOP	680 PLATT ST @ BRIARCREST APTS.
4:13 pm STOP	931 KENSINGTON DR
4:15 pm STOP	725 PLATT ST
4:16 pm STOP	700 PLATT ST (TANGLEWOOD APTS)
4:21 pm STOP	1733 SOUTHWORTH DR
4:22 pm STOP	1546 WALLING LN
4:23 pm STOP	1520 JUSTICE LN
4:32 pm STOP	1773 PLATT ST
4:32 pm STOP	1816 PLATT ST
4:33 pm STOP	430 N PHILIP RD
4:34 pm STOP	330 SHAMROCK DR
4:35 pm STOP	334 ERIN DR
4:36 pm STOP	1725 KILARNEY LN
4:38 pm STOP	206 N PHILIP RD
4:40 pm STOP	136 TURFWAY PARK
4:42 pm STOP	109 HUMMINGBIRD LN
4:54 pm END	BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)

#39 Purple bus Pm

```
3:53 pm ORIGIN
                    Ballard Elementary
                    1627 SIOUX TRL
3:53 pm STOP
                    1452 OTTAWA TRL
3:55 pm STOP
                    OLD SAUK TRL @ CHIPPEWA TRL
3:56 pm STOP
                    TOMAHAWK LN @ TOTOMEE LN
3:57 pm STOP
                    807 W CHICAGO RD
3:58 pm STOP
                    735 COLONY CT
3:59 pm STOP
4:02 pm STOP
                    712 S LINCOLN AVE
                    520 GETTYSBURG DR
4:03 pm STOP
4:04 pm STOP
                    622 S LINCOLN AVE
                    BROOKFIELD ST @ S STATE ST
4:05 pm STOP
                    439 S STATE ST
4:06 pm STOP
4:07 pm STOP
                    635 ST. JOSEPH AVE.
                    451 S ST JOSEPH AVE
4:08 pm STOP
4:10 pm STOP
                    PARKWAY ST @ EMMONS ST
                     EMMONS ST @ MARKET ST
4:10 pm STOP
                     EMMONS ST @ S ST JOSEPH AVE
4:11 pm STOP
                     123/122 S ST JOSEPH AVE
4:11 pm STOP
4:13 pm STOP
                    EMMONS ST @ S BARRETT ST
                     S BARRETT ST @ CLAY ST
4:13 pm STOP
4:14 pm STOP
                    312 S BARRETT ST
4:15 pm STOP
                    MADISON ST @ BIRCH ST
4:16 pm STOP
                    811 NEIB ST
4:17 pm STOP
                    617 NIEB ST
4:17 pm STOP
                    620 NIEB ST
4:26 pm END
                    BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
```